

Member Protection Policy

Date of IssueAugust 2019Last ReviewedAugust 2019Controlling BodySouthern Crophysics

August 2019 August 2019 Southern Cross Volleyball Club

Member Protection Policy Addendum Southern Cross Volleyball Club August 2019

Position

Southern Cross Volleyball Club supports the Volleyball Australia Member Protection Policy.

Southern Cross Volleyball Club will ensure compliance with the Member Protection Policy and dissemination and application of the policy with Southern Cross Volleyball Club members.

<u>Addendum</u>

To ensure appropriate implementation of the policy, Southern Cross Volleyball Club includes the following in addition to the Volleyball Australia Member Protection Policy:

- Reference to Volleyball Australia also implies reference to Southern Cross Volleyball Club when said context is appropriate.
- "Member Protection Information Officer" is replaced with the President of Southern Cross Volleyball Club, until such time that a Southern Cross Volleyball Club committee member can complete the required Member Protection Officer training.
- "CEO" is replaced with "President of Southern Cross Volleyball Club.

Policy adopted and approved by the Southern Cross Volleyball Club Committee 31 August 2019.